

PRIVATE

LND

SPECIAL ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1838.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA: LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.

1838.

First how called.

meeting, meeting of said society, may be called at such time and place as may be deemed best, by any three of the members herein named, and on such notice as they may deem proper to give, at which meeting the officers of said society may be chosen, and any other business of the corporation transacted.

SECT. 3. Be it further enacted, That the powers granted by this Act may be enlarged, restricted or annulled, at the pleasure of the Legislature.

SECTORS DEDING LINE THE STORAGE STORAGE STORE by it here is here explored here black and he we 115 ¹ 4 6 8 4 5 4 4 5

AN ACT to incorporate the Washington County Mining Company.

Approved March 21, 1838.

Corporators.

\$100,000.

how called.

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, That John B. Cross, De Vere Burr and Thomas J. Whittemore, with their associates, successors and assigns, be and they hereby are incorporated into a company, Corporatename by the name of the Washington County Mining Company, for the purpose of digging and mining copper, lead, slate, and other ores and minerals, on lands owned by, or leased to said corporation, within said County of Washington, in this State, and to convert them into useful manufactures. And said corporation may prosecute and defend suits at law, use a common seal, make by-laws for the management of their affairs, not repugnant to the laws of the State, and take and hold any real and personal estate, which may be May hold estate necessary to effectuate the purposes aforesaid, not exceeding the value of one hundred thousand dollars; and have all the powers, and be subject to all the liabilities and duties of similar corporations.

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That any two of the above named persons may call the first meeting First meeting. of said corporation by giving such notice of the time and place thereof as they may deem proper.